

### REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

#### CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

## Instrument of Appointment of Minister Order No. 54 of 2009

In exercise of the power conferred on me by Article 42(1) of the Constitution of the Republic of Vanuatu, I, the Honourable EDWARD NIPAKE NATAPEI, Prime Minister, appoint the following Honourable Member of Parliament as a Minister:

HARRY IAUKO as Minister responsible for Lands, Geology and Mines.

This Instrument of Appointment commences on the day on which it is made.

Made at Port Vila this day of June 2009.

White the state of the state



# OATHS ACT [CAP. 37]

# OFFICIAL OATH

I, HARRY IAUKO, do swear that I will bear true faith and allegiance to the Republic of Vanuatu and will uphold the Constitution and the law and I will conscientiously, impartially and to the best of my ability discharge my duties as **Minister of State** and do right to all manner of people without fear or favour, affection or ill-will.

So Help Me God.

SWORN at Port Vila This 8<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2009.

Before Me:

ALATOI ISHWAEL KALSAKAU

epublic of La

Attorney General

of the Republic of Vanuatu



#### **REPUBLIC OF VANUATU**

## **OATHS ACT [CAP. 37]**

# **OATH OF ALLEGIANCE**

I, HARRY IAUKO, do swear that I will well and truly serve and bear true allegiance to the Republic of Vanuatu according to law.

So Help Me God.

**SWORN** at Port Vila this 8<sup>th</sup> day of June 2009.

Before Me:

ALATOL SHMAEL KALSAKAU

Attorney General Ven

of the Republic of Vanuatu